Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing & Public Works

Admin-2 Section www.mohpw.gov.bd

No. 25.04.0000.014.25.004.16-461

Date: November 2020

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is Pleased to permit Mr. Md Ibnul Warah, Research Engineer, Housing and Building Research Institue, Darus Salam, Mirpur, Dhaka to participate "Seisomology, Earthquake Engineering & Tsunami Disaster Mitigation" Organized by JICA to be held in Japan from 30 September 2020 to 17 September 2021, or actual date of his departure without journey time under the following terms and condition.

- 1. The period of this program and the time spent for travel and transit in abroad will be treated as on duty;
- 2. He will draw his usual pay and allowances from Govt. of Bangladesh in Bangladeshi currency

3. All expenses in this regard will be borne by JICA (Japan);

- 4. He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period;
- 5. After return he will join present post and submit a report to this Ministry within fifteen days.

2. This G.O is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Md. Abul Kalam Azad Deputy Secretary Phone: 9545981

10.11.2020

E-mail: dsad.mohpw@gmail.com

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to (not according to seniority):

- 01. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 02. H.E the Ambassador of Bangladesh in Japan, Tokyo, Japan.
- 03. H.E the Ambassador of Japan in Bangladesh, in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 04. Director General, Housing and Building Research Institue, Darus Salam, Mirpur, Dhaka.
- 05. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 06. Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh
- 07. P.S. to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 08. Deputy Secretary, Japan-3 Branch, Economic Relations Division, Ministry of Finance, Shere-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 09. P.S. to Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 10. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- 11. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload this at the website of the Ministry].
- Mr. Md Ibnul Warah Research Engineer, Housing and Building Research Institue, Darus Salam, Mirpur, Dhaka.
 - 13. Office Copy.